								Official reply: 26/02/18
					NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
335.	Ms T Gqada (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
What amount did (a) her department and (b) each entity reporting to her spend on the promotion or celebration of the Year of O R Tambo on the (i) Africa News Network 7 channel, (ii) SA Broadcasting Corporation (aa) television channels and (bb) radio stations, (iii) national commercial radio stations and (iv) community (aa) television and (bb) radio stations since 1 January 2017? NW357E
Reply: DSD
(a) Not applicable
The Department and its entities did not have any expenditure with regard to the promotion or celebration of the year of OR Tambo with respect to the broadcasting and or communication channels refered to above at para 335 nor any other media or communication medium.
Reply: SASSA
(a) Not applicable  
(b) SASSA did not spend anything on the Promotion or Celebration of the Year of O.R Tambo on any of the following Media Plartforms, (i) Africa News Network 7 , (ii) SA Broadcasting Corporation, (aa) television channels and (bb) radio stations, (iii) national commercial radio stations and, (iv) community, (aa) television and (bb) radio stations since the 1 January 2017.
Reply: NDA
(a) Not applicable
The National Development Agency did not spend any money on the promotion or celebration of the Year of O.R Tambo on the (i) Africa News Network 7 channel, (ii) SA Broadcasting Corporation (aa) television channels and (bb) radio stations, (iii) national commercial radio stations and (iv) community (aa) television and (bb) radio stations since 1 January 2017? 
